15P/30P Series
High Pressure Filters
93
Global Filtration Technology
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
High Pressure Filters

High Pressure Filters
15P/30P Series
HOW TO ORDER:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
104
BOX 2: Basic Assembly
Symbol Description
15P Pressure filter
30P Pressure filter
30PD Duplex style 30P
BOX 3: Length
Symbol Description
1 Single
2 Double
BOX 4: Element Media
Symbol Description
20C Cellulose
10C Cellulose
03C Cellulose
20Q Microglass III
10Q Microglass III
05Q Microglass III
02Q Microglass III
BOX 7: Ports
Model Symbol Description
15P MM SAE-12
15P XX ¾”-manifold porting
30P NN SAE-16
30P XX 1”-manifold porting
30PD NN SAE-16
Note: Customer supplies subplate adaptor, or
purchases optional Parker subplate.
BOX 1: Seals
Symbol Description
None Buna N (nitrile)
F3 Fluorocarbon
E8 EPR
Symbol Description
N No indicator, no
pressure port
P Port plugged
M2 Visual auto reset
H Electrical indicator,
w/½”-14 NPT connection
and 12” leads
E Electrical/visual w/ ½”
NPT conduit connection
and wire leads
E2 Electrical/visual (DIN
43650 Hirschman style
connection)
E3 Electrical/visual (ANSI/
B93.55M 3-pin
Brad Harrison style
connection)
Note: For side mount indicators, place
a “s” after indicator symbol. Not
available on 30PD model.
BOX 5: Indicator
BOX 6: Bypass Or Indicator Setting
Symbol Pressure Setting
50 50 psid
Note: If “no bypass” option (-11) and an
indicator is selected, “50” denotes
indicator calibration.
BOX 8: Options
Symbol Description
1 None
11 No bypass
19 SAE-5 drain port on bowl
21 No bypass and drain port
BOX 9: Design Number